LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd Our File No:  CS4/TMI20010785/NCD3E2
20 McCallum Street, #09-01 Tokio Marine Centre
Singapore 069046 Date: 16/03/2021
REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: TANGLIN CORPORATION PTE LTD Policy No: MU013224
Date of Loss: 30/09/2020 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No:  M2004905
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: XE3905J
Make & Model: MAN TGS 35.360, 10.5 D 8X4 BB (M) Engine No: 50546182524618
Reg. Date: 26/12/2017 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: WMA37SZZ0HM729564
Colour: White Odometer: 0 km
Engine Capacity: 10518 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: $$100,000.00
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Good Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition: Average
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 315/80 R22.5 Rear Tyre Size: 315/80 R22.5 (D)
Front Left Side: Continental 4 mm Rear Left Side: HIFLY 6/7 mm
Front Right Side: Continental 4 mm Rear Right Side: HIFLY 6/7 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 21,374.69 20,527.69 847.00 3.96
Miscellaneous Items 1,370.47 1,316.57 53.90 3.93
Labour 3,000.00 3,520.30 -520.30 -17.34
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 25,745.16 25,364.56 380.60 1.48
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 25,363.78
- Excess (S$) 0.00 4,500.00 -4,500.00
Nett Amount (S$) 25,745.16 20,863.78 4,881.38 18.96
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 27/10/2020 Present Location: Lee Kuan Hwa Motor Service (Gul Crescent)
Lee Kuan Hwa Motor Service (Gul Crescent)
Date Inspected: 28/10/2020 Inspected At: 20 Gul Crescent
Singapore 629529
Estimated Period of Repair: 30.0 days

Adjuster: Muhammad Nazril Bin Abdullah

Manager: CE

LINE FONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 16 Mar 2021)

Parts: N/A MAN TGS 35.360 10.5 D 8X4 BB (M) (Model not available in database)
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for XE3905J)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty zirt Particulars

1 2 *ADAPTER
(WCP)

2 1 *COVER PLATE
(WCP)

3 1 *EQUIPMENT HOLDER
(WCP)

4 1 *TOOL SUPPORT
(WCP)

5 1 *CABLE HARNESS MANUAL GEARBOX
(WCP)

6 1 *CABLE HARNESS EBS-5
(WCP)

7 1 *CABLE HARNESS SYSTEM CARRIER
(WCP)

8 1 *ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT PTM
(WCP)

9 1 *ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT
(WCP)

10 1 *TRIM
(WCP)

11 1 *INSTR.PANEL CTR PART
(WCP)

12 1 *CARRIER CENTRE ART
(WCP)

13 1 *INSTRUMENT PANEL
(WCP)

14 1 *HOUSING BOTTOM PART
(WCP)

15 1 *HOUSING UPPER PART
(WCP)

16 2 *AIR DUCT
(WCP)

17 1 *AIR DUCT
(WCP)

18 1 *AIR OUTLET
(WCP)

19 1 *SEALING STRIP
(WCP)

20 1 *PACKING NARROW
(WCP)

21 1 *PACKING
(WCP)

Supplementary #1

22 1 *SNAP NUT
(WCP)

23 1 *CONTACT BUSH
(WCP)

24 1 *BLADE TERMINAL
(WCP)

25 1 *UNLOCKING TOOL
(WCP)

26 1 *CRIMPING PLIERS HEAD
(WCP)

Condition Repairer's

Burnt
Burnt
Burnt
Necessary
Burnt
Burnt
Burnt
Burnt
Burnt
Burnt
Burnt
Burnt
Burnt
Burnt
Burnt
Burnt
Burnt
Burnt
Necessary
Burnt

Burnt

Necessary
Deformed
Burnt
Necessary

Necessary

11.76 F
12.12F
48.68F
25.88F
143.14F
440.62F
1,619.92F
1,025.98 F
4,017.34F
23.70F
73.70F
71.26F
775.84F
137.20F
345.58 F
6.36 F
29.52F
107.50F
11.62F
45.62F

27.90F

18.24F
63.90F
13.20F
118.32F

880.18F

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Amount

*11.76 F
*12.12F
*48.68 F
*25.88F
*143.14F
*440.62F
*1,619.92F
*1,025.98 F
*4,017.34F
*23.70F
*73.70F
*71.26F
*775.84F
*137.20F
*345.58 F
*6.36 F
*29.52F
*107.50F
*11.62F
*45.62 F

*27.90F

*18.24F
*63.90 F
*13.20F

*118.32F

*880.18 F



Part

No. Qty No Particulars Condition Repairer's Reference

27 1 *CONNECTOR HOUSING Burnt 14.30F -
(WCP)

28 1 *CONNECTOR HOUSING Burnt 14.30F -
(WCP)

29 1 *CABLE HARNESS Burnt 95.04F -
(WCP)

30 1 *CABLE HARNESS OWER TAKEOFF Burnt 115.60F -
(WCP)

31 1 *CABLE HARNESS CAN DATA BUS Burnt 70.24F -
(WCP)

32 1 *CABLE HARNESS EDC7 Burnt 96.14F -
(WCP)

3 1 *CABLE HARNESS ENGINE Burnt 200.38F -
(WCP)

34 1 *CABLE HARNESS RETARDER Necessary 27.66F -
(WCP)

35 1 *TOOL SUPPORT CO DRIVE SIDE Burnt 28.06 F -
(WCP)

36 1 *MOLDINGCO DRIVER SIDE Burnt 155.02F -
(WCP)

37 1 *CAB FILTER Burnt 95.70F -
(WCP)

38 1 *AIR DUCT RIGHT Burnt 23.58F -
(WCP)

39 1 *AIR DUCT Burnt 12.98F -
(WCP)

40 1 *AIR DUCT Burnt 18.00F -
(WCP)

41 1 *AIR DUCT Burnt 26.18F -
(WCP)

42 1 *AIR DUCT OUTER Burnt 33.54F -
(WCP)

43 1 *AIR DUCT Burnt 12.68F -
(WCP)

44 1 *HEATER FLAP Burnt 126.96 F -
(WCP)

45 1 *LEVER Burnt 7.92F -
(WCP)

46 1 *CABLE HARNESS Burnt 21.42F -
(WCP)

Supplementary #2

47 1 *PANELLING FOR FRONT PANEL NARROW Burnt 83.76 F -
(WCP)

Supplementary #3

48 1 *INSTRUMENT CLUSTER AND DO UP SYSTEM Not 3,363.40F -
REPROGRAM & REPLACEMENT Working
(PARTS ONLY) (WCP)

49 1 *RADIO SYSTEM MMT STARTER AND DO UP SYSTEM Not 1,289.88F -
REPROGRAM & REPLACEMENT Working
(PARTS ONLY) (WCP)

Supplementary #4

50 1 *ZBR CONTROL UNIT AND DO U SYSTEM PROGRAMMING & Not 2,780.24F -
REPLACEMENT Working
(PARTS ONLY) (WCP)

51 1 *CLIMATE CONTROL UNIT & REPLACEMENT Not 623.48F -
(PARTS ONLY) (WCP) Working

F=Franchise part.

Sub Total (S$) 19,431.54  18,661.54
+ Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$) 1,943.15 1,866.15

Total Parts (S$) 21,374.69

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Amount

*14.30F
*14.30F
*95.04 F
*115.60F
*70.24F
*96.14 F
*200.38F
*27.66 F
*28.06 F
*155.02F
*95.70F
*23.58 F
*12.98 F
*18.00 F
*26.18 F
*33.54F
*12.68F
*126.96 F
*7.92F

*21.42F

*83.76 F

*3,153.40F

*1,219.88F

*2,570.24F

*343.48F

20,527.69



Recommended Miscellaneous ltems
No Qty Particulars

Miscellaneous Items

1
2

1 7% GST FROM SUPPLIER
1 OD/TP Case (Insurer)

Supplementary #1

3

1 7% GST FROM SUPPLIER

Supplementary #2

4

1 7% GST FROM SUPPLIER

Supplementary #3

5

1 7% GST FROM SUPPLIER

Supplementary #4

6

1 7% GST FROM SUPPLIER

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

LABOUR FOR REMOVE, INSTALL AND TROUBLESHOOT WIRE New
HARNESS OF CABIN DASHBOARD, REPLACE PTM AND EBS
CONTROL UNIT AND THE FOLLOWING PARTS AND DO-UP SYSTEM

1

Sub Total (S$)

Lab.Type

REPROGRAM

TO CHECK AND REPLACE INSTRUMENT CLUSTER AND DO-UP New
SYSTEM REPROGRAM

TO CHECK AND REPLACE RADIO SYSTEM AND DO-UP SYSTEM New
REPROGRAM

TO CHECK AND REPLACE ZBR CONTROL UNIT AND DO-UP SYSTEM  New

PROGRAMMING

TO CHECK AND REPLACE CLIMATE CONTROL UNIT New

7% GST FROM SUPPLIER (LABOUR)

New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's
630.08
11.77
158.77
5.86
325.73
238.26

1,370.47

Repairer's

3,000.00

3,000.00

Amount

630.08
11.77

158.77

5.86

306.13

203.96

1,316.57

Amount

2,520.00

210.00

70.00

210.00

280.00
230.30

3,520.30

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



