LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd Our File No: CS4/TMI20010785/NCD3E2

20 McCallum Street, #09-01 Tokio Marine Centre
Singapore 069046

Date: 16/03/2021

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: TANGLIN CORPORATION PTE LTD Policy No: MU013224

Date of Loss: 30/09/2020 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: M2004905

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: XE3905J

 Make & Model:
 MAN TGS 35.360, 10.5 D 8X4 BB (M)
 Engine No:
 50546182524618

 Reg. Date:
 26/12/2017 (Man. Year: 2016)
 Chassis No:
 WMA37SZZ0HM729564

Colour: White Odometer: 0 km

Engine Capacity: 10518 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: \$\$100,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Good Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition: Average

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 315/80 R22.5 Rear Tyre Size: 315/80 R22.5 (D)
Front Left Side: Continental 4 mm Rear Left Side: HIFLY 6/7 mm
Front Right Side: Continental 4 mm Rear Right Side: HIFLY 6/7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		21,374.69	20,527.69	847.00	3.96
Miscellaneous Items		1,370.47	1,316.57	53.90	3.93
Labour		3,000.00	3,520.30	-520.30	-17.34
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calcu	lated Gross Total (S\$)	25,745.16	25,364.56	380.60	1.48
Approved 1	Total (Overridden) (S\$)		25,363.78		
	- Excess (S\$)	0.00	4,500.00	-4,500.00	
	Nett Amount (S\$)	25,745.16	20,863.78	4,881.38	18.96

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 27/10/2020 Present Location: Lee Kuan Hwa Motor Service (Gul Crescent)

Lee Kuan Hwa Motor Service (Gul Crescent)

Date Inspected: 28/10/2020 Inspected At: 20 Gul Crescent

Singapore 629529

Estimated Period of Repair: 30.0 days

Adjuster: Muhammad Nazril Bin Abdullah Manager: CELINE FONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 16 Mar 2021)

Parts: N/A MAN TGS 35.360 10.5 D 8X4 BB (M) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for XE3905J)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition I	Repairer's	Reference	Amount
1	2		*ADAPTER (WCP)	Burnt	11.76 F	-	*11.76 F
2	1		*COVER PLATE (WCP)	Burnt	12.12 F	-	*12.12 F
3	1		*EQUIPMENT HOLDER (WCP)	Burnt	48.68 F	-	*48.68 F
4	1		*TOOL SUPPORT (WCP)	Necessary	25.88 F	-	*25.88 F
5	1		*CABLE HARNESS MANUAL GEARBOX (WCP)	Burnt	143.14 F	-	*143.14 F
6	1		*CABLE HARNESS EBS-5 (WCP)	Burnt	440.62 F	-	*440.62 F
7	1		*CABLE HARNESS SYSTEM CARRIER (WCP)	Burnt	1,619.92 F	-	*1,619.92 F
8	1		*ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT PTM (WCP)	Burnt	1,025.98 F	-	*1,025.98 F
9	1		*ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT	Burnt	4,017.34 F	-	*4,017.34 F
10	1		*TRIM (WCP)	Burnt	23.70 F	-	*23.70 F
11	1		*INSTR.PANEL CTR PART (WCP)	Burnt	73.70 F	-	*73.70 F
12	1		*CARRIER CENTRE ART (WCP)	Burnt	71.26 F	-	*71.26 F
13	1		*INSTRUMENT PANEL (WCP)	Burnt	775.84 F	-	*775.84 F
14	1		*HOUSING BOTTOM PART (WCP)	Burnt	137.20 F	-	*137.20 F
15	1		*HOUSING UPPER PART (WCP)	Burnt	345.58 F	-	*345.58 F
16	2		*AIR DUCT (WCP)	Burnt	6.36 F	-	*6.36 F
17	1		*AIR DUCT (WCP)	Burnt	29.52 F	-	*29.52 F
18	1		*AIR OUTLET (WCP)	Burnt	107.50 F	-	*107.50 F
19	1		*SEALING STRIP (WCP)	Necessary	11.62 F	-	*11.62 F
20	1		*PACKING NARROW (WCP)	Burnt	45.62 F	-	*45.62 F
21	1		*PACKING (WCP)	Burnt	27.90 F	-	*27.90 F
<u>Sup</u>	<u>oleme</u>	<u>entary</u>					
	1		*SNAP NUT (WCP)	Necessary	18.24 F	-	*18.24 F
23	1		*CONTACT BUSH	Deformed	63.90 F	-	*63.90 F
24	1		*BLADE TERMINAL (WCP)	Burnt	13.20 F	-	*13.20 F
25	1		*UNLOCKING TOOL (WCP)	Necessary	118.32 F	-	*118.32 F
26	1		*CRIMPING PLIERS HEAD (WCP)	Necessary	880.18 F	-	*880.18 F

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Reference	Amount
27	1		*CONNECTOR HOUSING (WCP)	Burnt	14.30 F	-	*14.30 F
28	1		*CONNECTOR HOUSING (WCP)	Burnt	14.30 F	-	*14.30 F
29	1		*CABLE HARNESS (WCP)	Burnt	95.04 F	-	*95.04 F
30	1		*CABLE HARNESS OWER TAKEOFF (WCP)	Burnt	115.60 F	-	*115.60 F
31	1		*CABLE HARNESS CAN DATA BUS	Burnt	70.24 F	-	*70.24 F
32	1		(WCP) *CABLE HARNESS EDC7 (WCP)	Burnt	96.14 F	-	*96.14 F
33	1		*CABLE HARNESS ENGINE	Burnt	200.38 F	-	*200.38 F
34	1		(WCP) *CABLE HARNESS RETARDER (WCP)	Necessary	27.66 F	-	*27.66 F
35	1		*TOOL SUPPORT CO DRIVE SIDE	Burnt	28.06 F	-	*28.06 F
36	1		(WCP) *MOLDINGCO DRIVER SIDE (WCP)	Burnt	155.02 F	-	*155.02 F
37	1		*CAB FILTER	Burnt	95.70 F	-	*95.70 F
38	1		(WCP) *AIR DUCT RIGHT (WCP)	Burnt	23.58 F	-	*23.58 F
39	1		*AIR DUCT	Burnt	12.98 F	-	*12.98 F
40	1		(WCP) *AIR DUCT (WCP)	Burnt	18.00 F	-	*18.00 F
41	1		*AIR DUCT	Burnt	26.18 F	-	*26.18 F
42	1		(WCP) *AIR DUCT OUTER (WCP)	Burnt	33.54 F	-	*33.54 F
43	1		*AIR DUCT	Burnt	12.68 F	-	*12.68 F
44	1		(WCP) *HEATER FLAP (WCP)	Burnt	126.96 F	-	*126.96 F
45	1		*LEVER (WCP)	Burnt	7.92 F	-	*7.92 F
46	1		*CABLE HARNESS (WCP)	Burnt	21.42 F	-	*21.42 F
		entary	#2				
47	1		*PANELLING FOR FRONT PANEL NARROW (WCP)	Burnt	83.76 F	-	*83.76 F
		<u>entary</u>					
48	1		*INSTRUMENT CLUSTER AND DO UP SYSTEM REPROGRAM & REPLACEMENT (PARTS ONLY) (WCP)	Not Working	3,363.40 F	-	*3,153.40 F
49	1		*RADIO SYSTEM MMT STARTER AND DO UP SYSTEM REPROGRAM & REPLACEMENT (PARTS ONLY) (WCP)	Not Working	1,289.88 F	-	*1,219.88 F
		<u>entary</u>	<u>#4</u>				
50	1		*ZBR CONTROL UNIT AND DO U SYSTEM PROGRAMMING (REPLACEMENT (PARTS ONLY) (WCP)	& Not Working	2,780.24 F	-	*2,570.24 F
51	1		*CLIMATE CONTROL UNIT & REPLACEMENT (PARTS ONLY) (WCP)	Not Working	623.48 F	-	*343.48 F
F=Fra	nchise	part.	•	.b Total (04)	40 404 54	40 004 54	
			+ Margin on L,N Items 10.00/	ib Total (S\$) 10.00% (S\$)		18,661.54 1,866.15	
			Tota	al Parts (S\$)	21,374.69		20,527.69

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

No	Qty	Particulars		Repairer's	Amount
Misc	cellan	eous Items			
1	1	7% GST FROM SUPPLIER		630.08	630.08
2	1	OD/TP Case (Insurer)		11.77	11.77
<u>Sup</u>	<u>pleme</u>	entary #1			
3	1	7% GST FROM SUPPLIER		158.77	158.77
<u>Sup</u>	<u>pleme</u>	entary #2			
4	1	7% GST FROM SUPPLIER		5.86	5.86
Sup	<u>pleme</u>	entary #3			
5	1	7% GST FROM SUPPLIER		325.73	306.13
<u>Sup</u>	<u>pleme</u>	entary #4			
6	1	7% GST FROM SUPPLIER		238.26	203.96
			Sub Total (S\$)	1,370.47	1,316.57

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	<u>our Items</u>			
1	LABOUR FOR REMOVE, INSTALL AND TROUBLESHOOT WIRE HARNESS OF CABIN DASHBOARD, REPLACE PTM AND EBS CONTROL UNIT AND THE FOLLOWING PARTS AND DO-UP SYSTEM REPROGRAM	New	3,000.00	2,520.00
2	TO CHECK AND REPLACE INSTRUMENT CLUSTER AND DO-UP SYSTEM REPROGRAM	New	-	210.00
3	TO CHECK AND REPLACE RADIO SYSTEM AND DO-UP SYSTEM REPROGRAM	New	-	70.00
4	TO CHECK AND REPLACE ZBR CONTROL UNIT AND DO-UP SYSTEM PROGRAMMING	I New	-	210.00
5	TO CHECK AND REPLACE CLIMATE CONTROL UNIT	New	-	280.00
6	7% GST FROM SUPPLIER (LABOUR)	New	-	230.30
	Gross Labour	r Cost (S\$)	3,000.00	3,520.30
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

3 1

< END OF ESTIMATES >